Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-04-2006



103316379

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United Stafes Hatenfard Trademark Office S

2006 SEP 25 PM 4: 12

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new addiess (es) below! ON
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Neal Gimbel	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Double N Double J , LLC Internal Address:
A. Patent Application No.(s)  03/2006 DBYRNE 00000009 5423090  FC:8021 40.00 DP	Street Address:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Jamin Carnahan  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Street Address:  Suite 100  City:Phoenix  State:AZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Darrin C. Jeffries  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT of PATENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Neal I. Gimbel hereby assigns, transfers and conveys all his right, title and interest in United States Patent number 5423090, concerning a "glove with floating puncture resistant pad", to Double N Double J, LLC an Arizona limited liability company.

DATED as of the 31 day of August, 2006.

NEAL I. GIMBEL

## ACCEPTANCE of PATENT

Double N Double J, an Arizona limited liability company, hereby accepts the foregoing assignment of all right, title and interest in United States Patent, numbered 5423090, concerning a "glove with floating puncture resistant pad", from Neal I. Gimbel.

DATED as of the 3/ day of August, 2006.

DOUBLE N DOUBLE J, LLC an Arizona

limited liability company

By:

Neal I. Gimbel

Its:

s: Manager

By:

Nancy F. Gimbel

Its:

Manager

16618-0100-Assignpatent3-08-29-06

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

PATENT REEL: 018350 FRAME: 0655